CHAIRWOMAN Dianne Martin

COMMISSIONER Kathryn M. Bailey

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Debra A. Howland

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Tel. (603) 271-2431

FAX No. 271-3878

Website: www.puc.nh.gov



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

November 20, 2020

Paul J. Phillips, Esq. Primmer Piper Eggleston & Cramer PC 900 Elm Street Manchester, NH 03105-3600

Re: DT 20-164, TDS Telecommunications LLC and Broadview Networks, Inc.,

Earthlink Business, LLC, and Paetec Communications, LLC

Request for Approval of Interconnection Agreement

Dear Mr. Phillips:

On October 6, 2020, TDS Telecommunications LLC (TDS) filed a request for approval of an Interconnection Agreement between TDS and Broadview Networks, Inc., Earthlink Business, LLC, and Paetec Communications, LLC (collectively, the CLEC) (Interconnection Agreement) under Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996. Commission Staff (Staff) filed a memorandum dated November 10, 2020 recommending that the Interconnection Agreement be allowed to go into effect, by operation of law, 90 days after the date of the original filing.

The Commission has reviewed and approved Staff's recommendation. Accordingly, the Interconnection Agreement between TDS and the CLEC will go into effect by operation of law 90 days after the date of its filing, on January 4, 2021.

Sincerely,

Debra A. Howland Executive Director

cc: Service List (Electronically)

Docket File

Service List - Docket Related

Docket#: 20-164

Printed: 11/20/2020

Email Addresses

ExecutiveDirector@puc.nh.gov kathryn.mullholand@puc.nh.gov amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov ocalitigation@oca.nh.gov pphillips@primmer.com david.wiesner@puc.nh.gov